12-24-2002

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

12-18-02

Association

Merger

Change of Name

Limited Partnership

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102320378 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

Form PTO-1594

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Simon Property Group, Inc.

General Partnership

Security Agreement

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

State:_iN

40.00 DI

Zip:46204

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: 2700 Market Tower

Street Address: 10 West Market Street

Other _____

Corporation-State

Individual(s)

3. Nature of conveyance:

Other ___ Execution Date: __12/06/2002

Name: Daniel L. Boots

✓ Assignment

(Rev. 10/02)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Simon Property Group, LP Internal Address: Street Address: 115 West Washington Street City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204 Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership____ Limited Partnership _____ Corporation-State If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No.:—
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment).
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,743,554 Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached < 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0410 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 13 December 2002

Michael A. Myers Name of Person Signing

9. Signature.

City: Indianapolis

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

12/23/2002 GTON11 00000152 1743554

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0587

SERVICE MARK / TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIMON PROPERTY GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal office and place of business at 115 West Washington Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46204 ("Assignor") has adopted and is using the mark shown below, which mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

MAPLEWOOD MALL 1,743,554 December 29, 1992

WHEREAS, SIMON PROPERTY GROUP, LP, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 115 West Washington Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46204 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the mark and all rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business as symbolized by the mark, and any United States registrations therefor.

SIMON PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

12-6-02

Date

By:

James M. Barkey

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0588

STATE OF INDIANA)
)	SS:
COUNTY OF MARION)	

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for Marion County, State of Indiana, personally appeared James M. Barkley and acknowledged the execution of this instrument this 6 day of December, 2002.

Notary Public Lueon m Wall

County of Residence : Marion

My commission expires: 8-8-09

RECORDED: 12/18/2002



TERESA M. WALL Res. of Marion Co. Comm. Exp. 8-8-2009

MAM/681538

TRADEMARK REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0589